STATE OF NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERAL AND NATURAL RESOURCES OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF SUNDOWN ENERGY LP FOR STATUTORY UNITIZATION, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Case No. 14982

AF	F	I	D	I	1	V	Ι	T

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF SANTA FE)	

J. SCOTT HALL, attorney and authorized representative of Sundown Energy LP, the Applicant in NMOCD Case No. 14982, being first duly sworn, upon oath states that he sent copies of this Application to the parties as specified on the attached Exhibit A, and published a legal notice in the Hobbs News-Sun on April 26, 20130 (Exhibit B).

J. SCOTT HALL

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 15 day of May, 2013.

Notary Public

Commission Expires:

58935 UBLIC

NMOCD CASE NO. 14982 NMOCD CASE NO. 14983 May 16, 2013 Exhibit No. 13

EXHIBIT A

EOG Resources, Inc. 4000 N. Big Spring, Suite 500 Midland, TX 79705

Mr. Glenn Bogle P.O. Box 1596 Santa Fe, NM 87504

Mr. Carl M. Baldwin 3 Canjilot Ct. Santa Fe, NM 87508

Plains Capital Bank, Trustee of Tom P. Stephen Trust u/t/a Dated October 30, 1995 3707 Camp Bowie Blvd., Ste 220 Fort Worth, TX 76107

Marvin Korf and Gary M. Korf, Trustees of the Korf Family Trust Dated September 19, 2002 605 South 2nd Street Fairfield, Iowa 52556

Mr. Lowell M. Irby 612 North 13th Street, Ste. A Artesia, NM 88210-1167

Ms. Melanie Bartczak 1505 N. Hwy AIA #203 Indialantic, FL 32903

Frederick (Rick) Denius 4313 North Smoke Ridge Court Roswell, GA 30075

Mr. William Denius 1227 Overlake Ave. Orlando, FL 32806

Ms. Marcia Denius 2805 Vassar St. Melbourne, FL 32901 Mr. William Goffe 7100 Constitution Ave., NE #59 Albuquerque, NM 87110

May Energy Partners, Ltd. One Lincoln Center 5400 LBJ Freeway Dallas, TX 75240

Don Poe (Net Profits Interest) 1315 Breezy Bend Katy, TX 77494

CBF Company, A Joint Venture Wells Fargo Bank NA TTEE P.O. Box 41779 Austin, TX 78704

Mr. David J. Sorenson P.O. Box 1453 Roswell, NM 88202

Mr. Gerald E. Harrington P.O. Box 3716 Roswell, NM 88202

Ms. Debbi Lynn Jeffers 607 Tierra Berrenda Roswell, NM 88201

Mr. James H. Goodrum, Jr. 411 N. New River Dr. E., Apt. 3605 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Mr. Harold Goldberg 200 North Palm Drive Beverly Hills, CA 90210

Affidavit of Publication

State of New Mexico, County of Lea.

> I. DANIEL RUSSELL **PUBLISHER**

of the Hobbs News-Sun, a newspaper published at Hobbs, New Mexico, do solemnly swear that the clipping attached hereto was published in the regular and entire issue of said newspaper, and not a supplement thereof for a period

of 1 issue(s). Beginning with the issue dated April 26, 2013 and ending with the issue dated April 26, 2013

PUBLISHER

Sworn and subscribed to before me ithis 30th day of April, 2013

Notary Public

My commission expires January 29, 2015

(Seal)

OFFICIAL SEAL GUSSIE BLACK Notary Public State of New Mexico
My Commission Expires

This newspaper is duly qualified to publish legal notices or advertisments within the meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of 1937 and payment of fees for said publication has been made.

To the following entities, individuals their lers personal representative, trustees, successors of assigns, Jack Case; Wright Petroleum Ltd.: William Golle, Harold Goldberg. May Energy Partners, Ltd.

Sundown Energy LP has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division and follows: Case Net 14982: Application of Sundown Energy, LP for Startuory Unitization, Les County, New Mexico, Applicant seeks an order for the consolidation by statutory unitization for fall mineral interests in the San Andres Pool (2593) for the Bobbi State Waterflood Unit. The Unit Area of the Bobbi State Waterflood Unit. The Unit Area of the Bobbi State Waterflood Unit is comprised of approximately 1700 error of state land in Les County described las (allows). of state land in Lea County describe

Township 18 South Range 36 Fast NMPM Section 20 Ail Section 29 N/24

Among the matters to be considered at the nearing will be the necessity of unit operations a designation of the junious designation of the horizontal and venical imits of the unit area; the determination of the left, reasonable and equitable allocation of production and cost of production including capital investment to each of the various fracts in the unit area; the determination of cooling and charges to be made among the working interest owners in the unit area; the determination of cooling and charges to be made among the working interest owners in the unit needs to their investment in well standard and among the working interest owners in the unit of their investment in well standard account to their investment in the charge of the production of their investment in the charge of the production of the charge of non-consent penalty for nak-to percharged against carned working interests in the unit, and such other matters be appropriate. The proposed unit is indeted, appro 2 and _ miles north of Lakewood, New Mexico

This Application will be set to the aring before a Division Examiner on May 16, 2013; a 83,5 a mystiffe in New Mexico Oli Conservation Division 1220 South St. Fairle Office Office Mexico You are not required to tendential Santa Fe, New Mexico, / ou are not required obtained the hearing, but as an owner of entire resident and a suppose at that time and become a particle of operations are that time and become a particle of operations are that time and become a particle of operations are that time and become a particle of operations are the time. If you intend to attend the hearing and present testimony or evidence, you must enter your appearant and serve the DMston; counsel for the Applicant and on parties with a pre-hearing statement at leastfoothy busines days before the scheduled hearing date intracordance will Division Rule 19.15.4.13

For further information; contact the applicant actions of the scheduled hearing date intracordance will be supplicant and the service of the scheduled hearing date in a contact the applicant actions of the scheduled hearing date in a contact the supplicant actions of the scheduled hearing date in a contact the supplicant actions of the supplicant and the service of the supplicant and the s

01101398

00113338

J. SCOTT HALL MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A. 325 PASEO DE PERALTA P.O. BOX OFFICE BOX 2307 A/C 451986 SANTA FE,, NM 87504-2307



J. SCOTT HALL

Office: (505) 986-2646 Email: shall@montand.com Reply To: Santa Fe Office

www.montand.com

April 17, 2013

Ms. Marcia Denius 2805 Vassar St. Melbourne, FL 32901 Via Certified Mail Return Receipt Requested

Re: NMQCD Case No. 14982: Application of Sundown Energy LP for Statutory Unitization, Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Ms. Denius:

This is to advise that Sundown Energy LP has file d an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for an order for the consolidation by statutory unitization of all mineral interests in the San Andres formation. West Arkansas Junction San Andres Pool (2503) for the Bobbi State Waterflood Unit. The Unit Area of the Bobbi State Waterflood Unit is comprised of approximately 1,120 acres of state land in Lea County, described as follows:

Township 18 South, Range 36 East, NMPM

Section 20: All Section 29: N/2 Section 28: NW/4

Among the matters to be considered at the hearing will be the necessity of unit operations; designation of the unit operator; designation of the horizontal and vertical limits of the unit area; the determination of the fair, reasonable and equitable allocation of production and costs of production, including capital investment, to each of the various tracts in the unit area, the determination of credits and charges to be made among the working interest owners in the unit area for their investment in wells and equipment; a non-consent penalty for risk to be charged against carried working interests in the unit; and such other matters as may be appropriate.

REPLY TO:

325 Paseo de Peralta Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Telephone (505) 982-3873 • Fax (505) 982-4289

Post Office Box 2307 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307 6301 Indian School Road NE. Suite 400 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 Telephone (505) 884-4200 • Fax (505) 888-8929

Post Office Box 36210 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87176-6210 Ms. Marcia Denius April 17, 2013 Page 2

A copy of the Application is enclosed.

This Application will be set for hearing before a Division Examiner on May 16, 2013, at 8:15 a.m. at the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this application at a later time. If you intend to attend the hearing and present testimony or evidence, you must enter your appearance and serve the Division, counsel for the Applicant and other parties with a pre-hearing statement at least four business days before the scheduled hearing date in accordance with Division Rule 19.15.4.13.

Very truly yours,

MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A.

7. Scon wall

J. Scott Hall

Attorneys for Sundown Energy LP

Enclosures

cc: w/o Kyle Paxton, Sundown Energy LP

and the second s	
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete	A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse	X Agent Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,	B. Receive by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
of on the front if space permits.	comme to 4/24/13
1. Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 17 Yes If YES, enter delivery address below. No
	in 123, enter delivery address disevi-
Don Poe (Net Profits Interest)	
1315 Breezy Bend	
Katy, TX 77494	3. Service Type
	Certified Mail D Expess Mail
(Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2: Article Number:	The first of the selection of the select
(Transfer from service label)	510 0001 5083 4P42 · · ·
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Ret	turn Receipt Sun 102595-02-M-1540
CENDER ASSOCIATION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	A Signature
■ Complete Items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete Item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.	∏ Δαροί
Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.	X ∭ ∆ □ Addressee
Attach this card to the back of the maliplece,	B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
or on the front if space permits.	D. is delivery address different from item 1?
1. Article Addressed to:	If YES, enter delivery address below: No
CBF Company, A Joint Venture	
Wells Fargo Bank NA TTEE	
P.O. Box 41779	
Austin, TX 78704	3. Service Type
The same of the sa	☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise
	☐ Insured Mall ☐ C.O.D.
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. Article Number 7012 22 (Transfer from service label)	10 0001 2087 9701
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Ret	urn Recelpt Sun 102595-02-M-1540

	 ■ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ■ Print your name and address on the reverse 	A. Signature X
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, or on the front if space permits.	B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Belivery 4/20/13
	Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from Item 1? ☐ Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: ☐ No
	Ms. Marcia Denius 2805 assar St.	II
}	Molhouse St.	
	Melbourne, FL 32901	3. Service Type Certified Mail Express Mail
		☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.
		4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) Yes
,	2. Article Number 7012	2210 0001 2087 9664
	PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Re	turn Receipt 50%-102595-02-M-1540
	and the second s	and the state of t
	SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
	Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.	Signature
	Print your name and address on the reverse	Addressee
	so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mallplece,	B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
	or on the front if space permits.	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 🗆 Yes
·	1: Article Addressed to:	If YES, enter delivery address below:
	San	
	Mr. James H. Goodrum, Jr.	
	411 N. New River Dr. E., Apt.	
	3605	3. Service Type 2 Certified Mail
*	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	Registered. Return Receipt for Merchandise
		☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D. 3 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee). ☐ Yes
	2. Article Number	10 0001 2087 9749
,	(Transfer from service (abel) 7015 55	TR ROTT COOL STLAT
	PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Re	eturn Receipt Sun 102595-02-M-1540
•.		Charles as
	SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY A Signature
	Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.	() () () () () () () () () ()
	Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.	Addresseed!
	 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 	B. Received by Printed Name) SC. Date of Delivery MAY - 6 2013
•	1. Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes If YES, enter delivery address below. No
•		WADO STATE
	Mr. Carl M. Baldwin	
	3 Canjilot Ct.	
	Santa Fe, NM 87508	3. Service Type
	y - M12 07000	Certified Mail
		☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.
•	1	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
	2. Article Number 7012 30	350 0002 1324 2020
	PS Form 3811 February 2004 Demostic D	Other December 544

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

Sum

102595-02-M-1540 :

■ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ■ Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. ■ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 1. Article Addressed to: Marvin Korf and Gary M. Korf, Trustees of the Korf Family Trust Dated September 19, 2002 605 South 2nd Street Fairfield, Iowa 52556	A. Signature X
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 7012 2210	0001 2087 9619
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Re	sturn Receipt 5117- 102595-02-M-1540
The state of the s	
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Complete Items 1, 2, and 3, Also complete	A, Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse	X All Adux Addressee
so that we can return the card to you.	B. Recayed by (Primes Name) C. Date of Delivery
Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, or on the front if space permits.	Nacht Hay 14-19-13
Article Addressed to: X	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? If YES, entre delivery address Below: No
	(\$\ \A\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \
EOG Resources, Inc.	
4000 N. Big Spring, Suite 500	VSPS
Midland, TX 79705	3. Service Type Certified Mall
	Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise
	Insured Mail C.O.D. 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. Article Number	050 0002 1324 2204
Tumpicition service tapen	
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Ret	turn Recelpt Sun 102595-02-M-1540
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.	A. Sippeture Agent
■ Print your name and address on the reverse	Bi Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailplece,	5 to have tu 419-13
or on the front if space permits.	D. Is delivery address different from Item 1? Yes
1. Article Addressed to:	If YES, enter delivery address below: ☐ No
Plains Capital Bank, Trustee of	
Tom P. Stephen Trust u/t/a Dated October 30, 1995	3. Service Type
3707 Camp Bowie Blvd., Ste 220	☐ Certified Mail ☐ Express Mail ☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise
Fort Worth, TX 76107	☐ Insured Mall ☐ C.O.D.
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. Article Number 7012 2210 (Transfer from service lab.	0001 5082 3605

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse	X Signatus X Agent □ Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, or on the front if space permits.	B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? ☐ Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: ☐ No
Mr. Lowell M. Irby	
612 North 13th Street, Ste. A	l√.
Artesia, NM 88210-1167	
:	3. Service Type 3. Service Type Express Mail Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise Insured Mail
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. Article Number 7012 2210	1595 2087 4626
S Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic R	leturn Receipt Sun 102595-02-M-1540
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete	A Signature
Item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.	☐ Agent ☐ Addressee
Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.	B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.	J. Br. Otto
750FE	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes
. Article Addressed to:	If YES, enter delivery address below: No
	" (S)
Mr. Gerald E. Harrington	16/20-151
P.O. Box 3716	See 18 APR
Roswell, NM 88202	3. Service Type
er-	Certified Mall Express (12) Registered Protum Boosipt for Merchandise
	☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes
2. Article Number 7012 22 (Transfer from service label)	10 0001 2087 9725
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic F	Return Receipt Sun 102595-02-M-1540
The second se	
The second of th	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DESIVERY
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.	A Signature
■ Print your name and address on the reverse	X and Dorogo & Maddressee
so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece.	B. Received by (Phinton Name) C. David Delivery
or on the front if space permits.	D. Is delivery address different from item 17 Yes
1. Article Addressed to:	If YES, enter delivery address below:
The second secon	1
Mr. David J. Sorenson	
P.O. Box 1453	
Roswell, NM 88202	3. Service Type
	☑ Certified Mail ☐ Express Mail
	☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ C.O.D.
•	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. Article Number 7012 (Transfer from service label)	2210 0001 2087 9718
	Return Receipt 5 102595-02-M-1546

■ Complete Items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ■ Print your name and address on the reverse	A. Septatore Agent
so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece, or on the front if space permits.	Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes If YES, enter deliver some below:
Mr. Glenn Bogle P.O. Box 1596	
Santa Fe, NM 87504	
37304	Service Type Certified Men 3 D Cores Mail Registered Elicetern Receipt for Merchandise
	Insured Mali
2. Article Number 7012 30	50 0002 1324 2211
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Retu	m Receipt SWP 102595-02-M-1540
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse	A. Sanature Agent Agent Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the maliplece, or on the front if space permits.	B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Dally of Delivery MANN IL TO DELIVERY
Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes
At the state of th	ii (20, Chia dana yada da dada.
Ms. Melanie Bartczak 1505 N. Hwy AIA #203	Barterak
Indialantic, FL 32903	
	3. Service Type 2 Certified Mail
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. Article Number 7012 2210 (Transfer from service label)	0001 2087 9633
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Retu	m Receipt Sun 10259503 (540)
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
■ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.	A. Signature
■-Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.	B. Received by (Pulated stands) C. Date of Delivery
Attach this card to the back of the malipiece, or on the front if space permits.	Della 19/13 4/19/17
Article Addressed to:	D. Is deliver residences different from item 1? Yes If YES other delivery address below: No
Ms. Debbi Lynn Jeffers 607 Tierra Berrenda	28 m
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
	WN
Roswell, NM 88201	3. Service Type Dr Certifled Mail
	3. Service Type \$\int \text{S} \text{Certifled Mail} \text{Express Mail} \text{Registered} \text{Return Receipt for Merchandise}
	3. Service Type Dr Certifled Mail

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt

English

Customer Service

USPS Mobile



Quick Tools

Ship a Package

Send Mail

Manage Your Mail

Track & Confirm

YOUR LABEL NUMBER	SERVICE	STATUS OF YOUR ITEM	DATE & TIME
70122210000120879657	,	Processed through USPS Sort Facility	May 14, 2013, 11:13 pm
Show Details			·
70122210000120899640		e elivered	APRIEWS UND SESSION
Hide Details frederick (Rick) Deniud			
(Rick)	-	Notice Left	April 23, 2013, 3:10 pm
Deniud		Notice Left .	April 23, 2013, 3:05 pm
		Arrival at Unit	April 22, 2013, 10:00 am
		Processed through USPS Sort Facility	April 21, 2013, 11:32 pm
and the state of t		Depart USPS Sort Facility	April 20, 2013
al Service IED MAIL RECEIPT		Processed through USPS Sort Facility	April 20, 2013, 5:08 pm

2087 9640 Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Frederick (Rick) Denius
4313 North Smoke Ridge Court

or PO Roswell, GA 30075

English

Customer Service

स्त्राक्षाकृतसम्बद्धाः

USPS Mobile



Quick Tools

EGETEMALEUPDATESVE

Ship a Package

Send Mail

Manage Your Mail

Track & Confirm

YOUR LABEL NU	MBER	SERVICE	STATUS OF YOUR ITEM	DATE & TIME
\$QXXXIII GUU			Processed through USPS Sort Facility	May 14, 2013, 11:13 pm
Hide Details	Mr William			·
	Mr. William Denius		Processed through USPS Sort Facility	May 13, 2013, 11:39 pm
	· ·		Unclaimed	May 10, 2013, 11:08 am
			Notice Left	April 22, 2013, 1:14 pm
			Arrival at Unit	April 22, 2013, 7:17 am
			Depart USPS Sort	April 20, 2013

			Depart USPS Sort Facility Processed through USPS Sort Facility	April 20, 2013 April 20, 2013, 12:49 am	
	70122210000120879640		Delivered	April 27, 2013, 9:58 am	•
	Hide Details	-	Notice Left	April 23, 2013, 3:10 pm	
			Notice Left	April 23, 2013, 3:05 pm	
!			Arrival at Unit	April 22, 2013, 10:00 am	

Processed through USPS Sort Facility

April 21, 2013, 11;32 pm